Due to related parties  61,482   -   61,482

  318,323   -   -   318,323

Shareholders’ equity
 Share capital   16,867,388   - (595,696   4 a)   16,271,692
 Share based payment reserve  3,032,994   -   -   3,032,994
   Owner’s net investment   -   (595,696)  595,696   4 a)   -
 Deficit  (17,825,203)   -   -   (17,825,203)

  2,075,179   (595,696)   -   1,479,483

 $ 2,393,502   (595,696)   -  $ 1,797,533

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

ENGINEER GOLD MINES LTD.
(an exploration stage company)
PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2017
(Unaudited – prepared by management)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

I-4

Blind Creek

Resources Ltd.

Engineer Gold

Mines Ltd.
Carve-out

Pro forma

Adjustmen
ts

Note

Blind Creek

Resources Ltd.
Pro Forma

1.33 EXPENSES

 Amortization $ 9,996   (2,499)   -  $ 7,497
 Bank charges, interest and

accretion

   4,596

   (1149)

   -

   3,447

 Consulting fees  147,872   (36,968)   -   110,904
 Filing and transfer agent fees  34,066   (8,517)   -   25,549
 Management fees  128,000   (32,000)   -   96,000
 Office and miscellaneous  7,596   (1,899)   -   5,697
 Professional fees   118,579   (29,645)   -   88,934
 Share-based payments   143,500   (35,875)   -   107,625
 Travel, trade shows and

promotion
   199,304   (49,826)   -   149,478

   (793,509)

   198,378

   (595,131)

OTHER ITEMS

Recovery of exploration and
evaluation assets

 10,000   -   -   10,000

(Loss) Gain on settlement of debt  943   -   -   943
Other than temporary investment
impairment

   (7,650)

   -

   -

   (7,650)

   3,293   -   -   3,293

Net and Comprehensive Loss $   (790,216) $   198,378 $   -  $   (591,838)

1.34
Basic and diluted net loss per
common share

$   (0.04)

$   -

$   -

$   (0.03)

1.35
Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding

   20,520,835

   -

   -

   20,520,835

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

ENGINEER GOLD MINES LTD.
(an exploration stage company)
PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2017